NATIONAL Assessment Centre S	Crvices   port 1 January .	MINA 12010 4767	
Date In: 25   11   20   11:13   ]	cb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
	SAS c-filing		
MALAIG 20012991 144	E-mail (white this, AIC thrs)		
100 A 23/11/20 16:55	l-Motor Claim Form	1	
	I-Motor W/O (Within; OD 2)	irs, TP 4brs)	
(II) (II)! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uplonded		
	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP bisurer	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wk5p	
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	West Mora and Production Comments of the Comme	The same of the sa	ix:
	8766 R. INC	)/Non-INC( )	
Owner / Driver: (	8 TOOK.	Tel:	)
Policy No: ( ) Period:	( )	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)
	-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	00%]
	anty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (			••
The state of the s	and the change of the cold by the cold of	PROPERTY AND A STREET	
		A THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	300,1 ,11 ,
( ) Walk-In Customar : Customor's Informat		NUICUY NO TSTAT OF TEPOTION	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Insurer Ul		T 1 5 (1)	<del></del>
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YI	ES( )/NO( );	Towing Co: ( / · , '	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Remarks $= 2 (18C 100) \oplus 6708 16616 \otimes 3$		West missing style of the	J. Hillions by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Court	csy Car ( )		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	.( · )	×	
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	( - ) [		
PAGE STATE OF THE PAGE STATE O			
Infary :			
Darkitime (1804) il 1907 per esculpi soni all'	70.00		SISPECIALIZE.
	1		
The second secon			
3			
*			Harrison Charge Control
, Y=1.	co.co	annium Greeklin Alus	Continue (5)
MA 200	6 3 6 3	CP 100 CO TO TO THE PARTY OF TH	30.20
Hallional saltacticulars is the first of the first of	Z) DA : Dame 2	Assessment (5100); INC (53	0)
river/Owner:	3) TF 1 Towing	* 17	120
	5) FT : Follow-	Through Survey (Resurvey)	530
ontact No:	6) TR: Re-Insp	against INC Only (wor 10 Jan 200)	\$75
amaged Portion:	7) N1 : Idau D/	+ SMRT Survey	160
4570 Photograph 17 to 1 miles (10 mi	5) NTUC Addi	ilonal Services:-	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	OD:	y Car / Tpt Allowance	\$3
a crocked of Court in Court for	• NG: Empelr	Co-ordination	510 523
nditory Community	N7; Foat R	pely Inspection offert Excess Coordination	55
arditors comments :	TP (N11): 7	P (Nan INC) against INC	520
1.1:	9) N12: Idao M	obile	30
L 3./ 3)	Invalee dated	Fee Charged	MARKEY A

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

<b>对</b> 处据和多位的。但是1995年的1996年,1995年	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/11/2020 11:13
Date Of Accident	23/11/2020 16:55
Exact Location Of Accident	BKE TWDS SLE EXIT SLIP RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
De la contra del la contra de la contra del la con	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SMH7092S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CORPORATE MEETINGS AND CONFERENCE CONSUI
Co Reg No	2XXXXX160D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-96170622
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	VIOS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORK
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	1900244687
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	SUKHCHARAN SINGH
NRIC No	SXXXX164J
Date Of Birth	25/11/1965
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	25/06/1999
Driving Experience	21 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96170622
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address 24 JLN TARI PIRING

799177 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions AFTER RAINED

Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

2

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

2

NO

NAME: : UNKNOWN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

# Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20201124/7025

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded? NO

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number SJG8766R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# Name SUKHCHARAN SINGH Approximate Age Injuries Sustain BODY Injured person in which vehicle? SMH7092S Were seat belts worn? YES Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Address

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of "...
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

CORPERENCE CONSULTANTE

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Smit

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

S					

B⊁€	Towards SLE Exit Slip Road	Vehide A: SMH209>S Vehicle8: SJG8766R
		Vehicles: SJG8766R
	18	

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

	Refer	to	Police	Report	No:	7 3	030113	4/70	25		
			The Alley			200					
						_	_	_			
										 _	_
											11
		791			1					Di	
		114			- 1				11.00	 -	
					1_						
					1						
-					1						
_					+				1700		

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:





Report No. T/20201124/7025

# Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report M 20 16:13	Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	STATES OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF			
	Informant: HARAN SIN		Address: 24 JALAN TARI PIRING	S SINGAPORE 799177		
ID Type / ID No.:			Contact No.:			
NRIC NO / S1682164J			Home/Office: Mobile: 96170622			
Nationality:		Email:				
SINGAPORE CITIZEN		ivansing@singnet.com.sg				
Sex:	Age:	Date of Birth: 25/11/1965	Type of Informant:			
Male	54		Driver			
Race: Sikh	1. (**). (**		Language: English	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation:			Driving Licence Informa	tion:		
Grab Driver			Class:	Date of Expiry:		

Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/11/2020 16:55	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: BUKIT TIMAH Weather:	I EXPRESSWAY	Road Surface:	R	oad Speed Limit:
	7.77			50 (1977) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
77.77		Wet		
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled	1,25	raffic Volume:

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved			3.12 化为发生人	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SJG8766R	Car	5 1				0
SMH7092S	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	· 公司 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





..........

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20201124/7025

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		AND ST		STATE OF THE	<b>反正的</b> 的	
Name	SUKHCHARAN SINGH			ID No	).	S1682164J
Related Vehicle	SMH7092S (Car)				act No.	96170622
Hospital/Clinic	SENGKANG GENE LTD.	Class Drivir Licen Expir	ng ice &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date	23/11/2020	Date	24/11/2020			
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	05	Degree o	Degree of Slight		
Passenger	<b>新克斯斯斯</b>		NO REPORT	A TOPIN		HER THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
Name	UNKNOWN			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	NIL			Cont	act No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class Drivin Licer Expir	ng nce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL		
Date	NIL	20	Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o	of	NIL	

# Brief Details.

ON 23/11/2020 AROUND 16:55HRS I WAS DRIVING VEHICLE BEARING NUMBER PLATE (SMH7092S) TRAVELLING ALONG AT BKE TOWARDS SLE EXIT. AS THE INFRONT VEHICLE SLOW DOWN, I FOLLOWED SUIT. SUDDENLY, I FELT A HUGE IMPACT FROM THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE. I ALIGHTED AND REALISED VEHICLE BEARING NUMBER PLATE (SJG8766R) COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE CAUSING DAMAGES. I THEN FELT UNWELL AFTER THE ACCIDENT, SO I WENT TO CONSULT A DOCTOR AT SENGKANG GENERAL HOSPITAL AND THE DOCTOR HAS GIVEN 5 DAYS MC.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20201124/7025

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable

Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / SYED ZAYID MUHAMMAD BIN SYED ABDUL WAHID ALHINDUAN

Contact No.: 65476404 Authentication Stamp NP168

Signature Of Informant:

The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.

Date/Time: 24/11/2020 16:13

Classification Of Case:



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

# RIDE SHARE PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: CORPORATE MEETINGS AND CONFERENCE CONSUL Vehicle No.

: SMH7092S

Period of Insurance

: 07 Nov 2019 To 29 Jan 2021

: 1900244687

Engine No. Chassis No. : 2NR5316695 : MR2B23F3601163468 Policy No. Endorsement No.

: 000000000346407

Issued Date

: 14 Jul 2020

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: TOYOTA VIOS 1.5

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,496,00 CC

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

Driver Restriction

+ NA

Off Peak Car : No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

Any person who is driving an the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meats the specified age condition.

When the Vehicle is used for the carriage of passenger for hire or reward, such authorised driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an intermediany which facilitates the carriage of

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") if You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Limitation as to use\* :

Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the Vehicle is hired.

Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the Vehicle is hired

This Policy does not cover

1) use for driving fulfion, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing;

2) use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle; and 3) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

### **EXCESS**

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$1800 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$1800

Section 2

Property Damage - \$2000

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Sukhcharan Singh - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage) \$2000 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage), \$1800 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage), \$1800 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage), \$1800 (Property Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Own Damage), \$1800 (Flood Cover), Sabrina Semba Kutti - \$1800 (Flood Cover)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Approved Reporting Centres/ AIG Authorised Repairers (For claims related repairs)

Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the socident repairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop. For other Approved Reporting Centres#AIGA Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour ecoldent emergency hotline at +65 5338 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to AIG website www.eig sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from iTunes or Google Play.

## **IMPORTANT NOTES**

If the vehicle is used for the carriage of passenger for hire or reward, such driver must be named under the Policy and registered with an intermediary which facilitates the carriage of passengers for hire or reward. Should you decide to include any other driver, please contact us. (Company reserves the right to acceptine the inclusion of any Named Drivers)

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: NA

If We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

0000084000

DIRECT CLIENTS 01.4.95

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature

TO LOCATE THE WAS INTO THE PARTY OF THE PART

Date of Accident	: 23 1 2080 Accident Time; 1655ha (24-HR-FORMAT)
Accident Place	: BKE Towards SLE Brit Slip Road
Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	SMH 70925 Vehicle Make/Model: Toyota Vios
Insurance Company	: A1G Policy No. 1900 344607
Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individual Corporate Meetings & Conference Consultants Phated
ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No: 2011 0 4 1600 Owner's NRIC No:
	: Co Contact No: 961 7-65 Owner's Contact No:
DRIVER'S Name	: Suthcharan Singh DRIVER'S NRIC No: 216821643
DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: >5 -11-1965 DRIVER'S License Pass Date >5 1-1999
Relationship bet. Owner & Driver	: Spouse \ Parents \Children\ Sibling \ Employee\ Ones: _Qurer
DRIVER'S Address	: 24 Jalan Tari Piring Singapore 799172
DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	:1) 9617 062> 2) -
DRIVER'S Occupation	: INDOOR NOUTDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
Email Address	: Ivansing@ singnet . com.sq
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY \ RAINING & WET VAFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only \ Claim Olher Party \ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passengers (including Was the accident reported to the p Was there any video Captured by	Driver): 0> Passenger Name: Unknown Gender: M/F olice? (YES) NO Passenger Name: — Gender: M/F car carriera; YES \ NO Any Injuries (YES) NO Injured Name: Sukhcharan Singh Injured Name: —
DYSOC harbode for Autor ABTICLE	was being used at the time of accident: Private use \ Work purpose Other Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
Vahida Reg No: SJG 876	
Vehicle MakelModel:	
Name DRIVER:	14
IC No. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:
DRIVER'S Contact & add	DRIVER'S Contact & add:
- states.	ther Party Driver's Particulars (if any)
· Vehicle Reg No:	Vahicle Reg No:
Vehicle Make Model:	Vehicle Makel/Model:
Nume.DRIYER	Name DRIVER:
IC No. DRIVER	IC No DRIVER
Caucast 2 and	22 WER: Comm. 2 . 44

1

.